P1 Laxi~. =

cessssscccscsss

QUICK GUIDE

EN Smart Indoor Pan Tilt Wi-Fi Camera

DE Caméra Wi-Fi Smart Pan Tilt intérieure

FR Caméra Wi-Fi Smart Pan Tilt intérieure

NL Slimme Binnen PanKantelen wifi-camera

IT Telecamera Wi-Fi Smart Pan Tilt per interni

ES Camara inteligente Wi-Fi Pan Tilt para interiores
PT Camera Wi-Fi inteligente Pan Tilt

RU YmHas kpbitas kamepa Wi-Fi Pan Tilt

TU Akill Kapali Pan Tilt Wi-Fi Kamera

.E(.Zompatible with Amazon Alexa & Google Assistant
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https://manuals.plus/m/b1d8f0304107fb5b6375eecedfc0ab5c6b5262502e325abe3c20c9b93afb6b4b




Quick start guide m

1. Packing list 3. Device configuration
2. Product description 4. Legal notice

1. Packing list
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Camera 1X Screws 3X USB cable 1X

Y S

Quick start guide 1X  Resetkey 1X Power adaptor 1X
2. Product description

1 LED indicator

2 Micro SD card

3 slo
Microphone

4 DC5V USB port

5 Reset button

6 Speaker



Notice m

To reset the device, press and hold the reset button for 5

seconds.
The camera beeps when the operation is complete.

Flashing red light (slow) | Waiting configuration
Flashing red light (fast) Searching WiFi network
Fixed blue light Camera connected to WiFi
Flashing blue light Access point mode

3. Camera configuration

Step 1 Turn on your camera by plugging in the power
adapter.

Step 2 Connect your smartphone to the Wi-Fi network.

Step 3 Download Arenti app from the App Store or
GooglePlay depending on your device.

Step 4 Launch Arenti app and sign up for the first use.

Step 5 Follow the steps below to add your camera, then
follow the on-screen instructions.



Note

- If you have multiple cameras, please follow step 5 again to

add devices one by one.

- To change Wi-Fi network, please restore the camera to

factory settings and follow step 5 to add the camera.
For more information, please download the user
manual at www.laxihub.com

Specifications

Sensor type

1/2.9" CMOS

Min. brightness

Color 0.1Lux@F2.0

Black and white 0.01Lux@F2.0

Resolution 2 Mega pixels

Lens 3.6 mm F2.0

Shutter 1/15-1/10,000 per second
Infrared High power LED with ICR

Infrared distance

10 meters

Pan/Tilt

0°~355°/-75°~75°

Video compression H.264
Bit rate 32Kbps - 2Mbps
Max resolution 1920 x 1080

Framerate 1-25 per second

Picture settings Support HD/SD; support flip
Storage SD card (Max 128GB)
Audio Two-way audio

Protocols HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
WiFi standard IEEE802.11b/g/n
Frequency 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bandwidth 20/40MHz

WiFi encryption WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK
Security AES128

Working temperature -20C~50C

Power DC5V,1A

Consumption 4.5W MAX

Size(mm) 58x64x68




Model TPA-67F050100VU01
Input voltage 100-240Vac
Input frequency 50-60Hz
Output voltage +5Vdc
Output current 1A
Output power 5W
Efficiency 73,62%
No-load consumption <0.1W
Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols
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Direct current (DC)

Don't throw batteries or out of order products with
the household waste (garbage). The dangerous
substances that they are likely to include may harm
health or the environment. Make your retailer take
back these products or use the selective collect of
garbage proposed by your city.

Hereby, Arenti, declares that the radio equipment
type ‘ P1’is in compliance with the
Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full test of the EU declaration of conformity is

available at the following Internet address:
http:// www.laxihub.com

For indoor use only 0



Guide de démarrage rapide ﬂ

1. Contenu de 'emballage 3. Configuration de la caméra
2. Description du produit 4. Mentions légales

1. Contenu de I’emballage
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Caméra 1X Vis 3X Céble USB 1X
Guide de démarrage Cléde Adaptateur de
rapide 1X réinitialisation 1X  courant 1X

2. Description du produit

1 Témoin lumineux

2 Emplacement Carte micro SD
3 Microphone

4 Prise micro-USB

5 Bouton deréinitialisation

6 Haut-parleur



Remarque ﬂ

Pour réinitialiser I'appareil, maintenez le bouton de
réinitialisation enfoncé durant 5 secondes.
La caméra émet un son lorsque I'opération est terminée.

Voyant rouge clignotant (lent) En attente de configuration

Voyant rouge clignotant (rapide) Recherche du WiFi

Voyant bleu fixe Caméra connectée au WiFi

Voyant bleu clignotant Mode point d’acces

3. Configuration de la caméra

Etape 1 Allumez votre caméra en branchant 'adaptateur
d’alimentation.

Etape 2 Connectez votre smartphone au réseau Wi-Fi.

Etape 3 Téléchargez I'application Arenti sur 'App

3 Store ou Google Play suivant votre appareil.

Etape 4 Exécutez I'application Arenti et inscrivez-vous
pour la toute premiere utilisation.

Etape 5 Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour ajouter votre

caméra
. ¥ L ]
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Remarque ﬂ

- Sivous avez plusieurs caméras, veuillez suivre a nouveau
I'étape 5 pour les ajouter une par une.

- Pour modifier le signal Wi-Fi, veuillez restaurer les
paramétres d’usine de la caméra et suivre I'étape 5 pour
ajouter la caméra.

Pour de plus amples informations, veillez téléchar-

ger le manuel d’utilisateur sur www. laxihub.com

Spécifications

Type de capteur CMOS 1/2.9"
Min. luminosité Couleur 0.1Lux@F2.0

Noir et blanc 0.01Lux@F2.0
Résolution 2 mégapixels
Lentille 3,6 mm F2.0
Obturateur 1/15-1/10 000 par seconde
Infrarouge LED haute puissance avec ICR
Distance infrarouge 10 métres

Panoramique/Inclinaison| 0°~355°/-75°~75°

Compression de vidéo H.264

Débit binaire 32Kbps - 2Mbps

Résolution maximale 1920 x 1080

Fréquence d'images 1-25 par seconde
Parameétres d'image Prise en charge HD/SD ; support flip
Stockage Carte SD (maximum 128 Go)
I'audio Audio bidirectionnel
Protocoles HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
Norme Wi-Fi IEEEB02.11b/g/n

La fréquence 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bande passante 20/40MHz

Cryptage Wi-Fi WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK
Sécurité AES128

Température de fonctionnement | -20°C ~50°C

Pouvoir DC5V, 1A

Consommation 4,5 W MAX

Taille (mm) 58x64x68




Modele TPA-67F050100VUO01
Tension d'entrée 100-240Vac
Fréquence d'entrée 50-60Hz

Tension de sortie +5Vcc

Courant de sortie 1A

Puissance de sortie 5W

Efficacité 73,62 %
Consommation a vide <0.1W

Support

www.laxihub.com

Symboles
——=  Courant Continu (CC)

directive Européenne 2002/96/EC dans le but
d’étre recyclé ou démonté pour minimiser son
impact sur I'environnement. Pour davantage
d’informations, veuillez contacter les autorités
locales ou régionales.

Ef Ce produit doit étre traité conformément a la
]

Le soussigné, Arenti, déclare que I'équipement
radioélectrique du type ‘ P1’ est conforme
a la Directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformi-
té est disponible a I'adresse internet suivante :
www.laxihub.com

ﬁ Pour un usage intérieur uniqguement 0



Verkorte handleiding
1. Inhoud van de verpakking 3. Configureren van het

2. Productbeschrijving apparaat

4.Juridische kennisgeving
1. Inhoud van de verpakking

sl
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Camera 1X Bevestigingsmiddelen 3X USB-kabel 1x

] 72

verkorte Resetpen 1X netadapter 1X
handleiding 1X

2. Productbeschrijving

1 Statusindicatie LED
2 Micro SD-poort

3 Microfoon

4 Micro USB-poort

5 Reset-knop

6 Luidspreker



Opmerking

Houd om het apparaat te resetten de Reset-knop 5
seconden ingedrukt.
De camera laat pieptonen horen als hij hiermee klaar is.

Knipperende rode indicator (langzaam) Wachten op configuratie
Knipperende rode indicator (snel) Zoeken naar netwerk
Brandende blauwe indicator Camera verbonden met wifi
Knipperende blauwe indicator Toegangspuntmodus

3. Configureren van de camera

Stap 1 Schakel de camera in door de netadapter aan te
sluiten.

Stap 2 Verbind uw smartphone met het wifi-netwerk.

Stap 3 Download de Arenti-app in de App Store of
Google Play afhankelijk van uw apparaat.

Stap 4 Open de Arenti-app en meld u aan voor het
eerste gebruik.

Stap 5 Volg de onderstaande stappen om uw camera toe te

voegen.
. F L
-]



Opmerking

- Als u meerdere camera's heeft, herhaal dan stap 5 om de
apparaten één voor één toe te voegen.

- Om te verbinden met een ander wifi-netwerk, moet u de
fabrieksinstellingen van de camera herstellen en stap 5
uitvoeren om de camera toe te voegen.

Download voor meer informatie de gebruikershandleiding

op www.laxihub.com
Specificaties

Sensortype:

1/2,9" CMOS

Min. helderheid

Kleur 0.1Lux@F2.0

Zwart en wit 0.01Lux@F2.0

Oplossing 2 megapixels

Lens 3,6 mm F2.0

Luik 1/15-1/10.000 per seconde
Infrarood Krachtige LED met ICR
Infrarood afstand 10 meter

Pan/Tilt 0°~355°/-75°~75°

Video compressie H.264

Bitsnelheid 32 Kbps - 2 Mbps
Maximale resolutie 1920 x 1080

Frame rate

1-25 per seconde

Beeldinstellingen

Ondersteuning HD/SD; ondersteuning flip

Opslag SD-kaart (Max 128GB)
Audio Tweerichtingsaudio
Protocollen HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
WiFi-standaard IEEE802.11b/g/n
Frequentie 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bandbreedte 20/40MHz
WiFi-codering WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK
Veiligheid AES128
Werktemperatuur -20°C~50°C

Stroom DC5V, 1A
Consumptie 4,5 W MAX

Grootte (mm) 58x64x68




Model TPA-67F050100VUO01
Ingangsspanning 100-240Vac
Ingangsfrequentie: 50-60Hz
Uitgangsspanning +5Vdc
Uitgangsstroom: 1A
Uitgangsvermogen: 5W

efficiéntie 73,62%

Onbelast verbruik <0.1W

Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols

———= Direct current (DC)

nr. 2002/96/EG met het doel van de recycling

Ef Dit product moet zijn verwerkt volgens de Richtlijn

ervan of moet zijn gedemonteerd op die wijze, dat

regionale overheid verstrekt.

zijn invloed op de omgeving de kleinst mogelijk
was. Meer details wordt aan u door locale of

Hierbij verklaar ik, Arenti, dat het type radioappa-
ratuur * P1’ conform is met Richtlijn

2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverkla-
ring kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende
internetadres: www.laxihub.com

ﬁ Voor gebruik binnenshuis

e



Guia de inicio rapido E

1 Contenido de la caja 3 Configuracién del
2 Descripcién del producto dispositivo
4 Avisos legales

1. Contenido de la caja

4
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camara 1X Empulgueras 3X USB cable 1X

] o 0

Guia de inicio Clave de Adaptador de
répido 1X reinicio 1X corriente 1X

2. Descripcion del producto

1 Indicador LED

2 Ranura para tarjetamicroSD
3 Micréfono

4 Toma DC-IN micro USB

5 Botén de reinicio

6 Altavoz



Nota L=

Para reiniciar el dispositivo, mantenga pulsado el botén de
reinicio durante 5 segundos.

La cdmara emitird un pitido cuando la operacién se haya
completado.

Luz roja intermitente (lenta) Esperando configuracién
Luz roja intermitente (rapida) Buscando red wifi

Luz azul fija Cémara conectada a la wifi
Luz azul intermitente Modo de punto de acceso

3. Configuracion de la camara

Paso 1 Encienda la cdmara conectando el adaptador de
alimentacion.

Paso 2 Conecte su smartphone a la red wifi.

Paso 3 Descéarguese la aplicacion Arenti en App Store
0 Google Play segun su dispositivo.

Paso 4 Inicie la aplicacion Arentiy registrese para el
primer uso.

Paso 5 Siga los pasos a continuacion para afiadir la cdmara.

- | e



Nota

- Si tiene varias cdmaras, siga el paso 5 de nuevo para afiadir

dispositivos uno a uno.

- Para cambiar la red wifi, restablezca los ajustes de fabrica

de la cdmaray siga el paso 5 para afadir la cAmara.

Para mas informacién, descarguese el manual de usuario

en www. laxihub.com

Especificaciones
Tipo de sensor CMOSde1/29"
Min. brillo Color 0.1Lux@F2.0
Blanco y negro 0.01Lux@F2.0
Resolucion 2 megapixeles
Lente 3,6 mm F2,0
Obturador 1/15-1/10,000 por segundo
Infrarrojo LED de alta potencia con ICR
Distancia infrarroja 10 metros
Pan Tilt 0°~355°/-75°~75°
Compresion de video H.264
Tasa de bits 32 Kbps - 2 Mbps

Resoluciéon maxima

1920 x 1080

Cuadros por segundo

1-25 por segundo

Configuraciones de imagen

Soporta HD / SD; apoyo flip

Almacenamiento

Tarjeta SD (Max 128GB)

Audio Audio bidireccional
Protocolos HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
Estandar WiFi IEEE802.11b /g /n
Frecuencia 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Banda ancha 20/40 MHz

Cifrado WiFi WPA-PSK / WPA2-PSK
Seguridad AES128

Temperatura de trabajo -20°C ~50°C

Poder DC5V, 1A

Consumo 4.5W MAX.

Tamafo (mm) 58 x 64 x 68




Modelo TPA-67F050100VUO1

Voltaje de entrada 100-240Vac

Frecuencia de entrada 50-60 Hz

Tension de salida + 5Vdc

Corriente de salida 1A

Potencia de salida 5W

Eficiencia 73,62%

Consumo sin carga <0,1W
Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols

i
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%

Direct current (DC)

Este producto debe estar procesado acorde la
directiva 2002/96/ES con el propésito de su
reciclacion o desmantelado de manera que se
minimice su efecto al medio ambiente. Consulte las
autoridades locales o regionales para obtener més
detalles.

Por la presente, Arenti, declara que el tipo de
equipo radioeléctrico ‘ P1’ es conforme

con le Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracién UE de
conformidad esta disponible en la direccién
internet siguiente: www.laxihub.com

Utilizacién en interior O



Guia de inicio rapido

1 Lista de embalagem 3 Configuragao do
2 Descrigao do produto dispositivo
4 Aviso legal

1. Lista de embalagem

| i =
1
I
cédmara 1X Parafusos 3X Cabo USB 1x
Guia de inicio Chave de Adaptador de
rapido 1X reinicializagdo 1x  corriente 1X

2. Descrigao do produto

1 Indicador LED

2 Ranhura para cartées micro SD
3 Microfone

4 Entrada DC-IN micro USB

5 Botao de reinicio

6 Altifalante



Para reiniciar o dispositivo, prima continuarmente o botdo de
reinicio durante 5 segundos.
A cadmara apita quando a operagao esté concluida.

Aviso

Luz vermelha intermitente (lenta) A espera de configuragdo
Luz vermelha intermitente (rdpida) A procura de rede Wi-Fi
Luz azul fixa Cémara ligada ao Wi-Fi
Luz azul intermitente Modo de ponto de acesso

3. Configuracio da camara

Passo 1 Ligue a sua cdmara ligando o adaptador de
alimentacgéo.

Passo 2 Ligue o seu smartphone a rede Wi-Fi.

Passo 3 Transfira a aplicagdo Arenti da App Store ou
Google Play, consoante o seu dispositivo.

Passo 4 Abra a aplicagdo Arenti e registe-se para a
primeira utilizag&o.

Passo 5 Siga os passos abaixo para adicionar a sua cdmara

vy .



Nota

- Se tiver varias cdmaras, siga novamente o passo 5 para
adicionar dispositivos um a um.

- Para alterar a rede Wi-Fi, reponha as predefinicées da
camara e siga o passo 5 para adicionar a camara.

Para mais informagoes, transfira o manual do utilizador

em www.laxihub.com

Especificagoes
Tipo de sensor 1/29 "CMOS
Min. brilho Cor 0.1Lux@F2.0

Preto e branco 0.01Lux@F2.0

Resolugao 2 megapixels
Lente 3,6 mm F2,0
Obturador 1/15-1/10.000 por segundo
Infravermelho LED de alta poténcia com ICR
Disténcia infravermelha 10 metros
Pan / Tilt 0°~355°/-75°~75°
Compresséo de video H.264
Taxa de bits 32 Kbps - 2 Mbps
Resolugdo maxima 1920 x 1080
Taxa de quadros 1-25 por segundo
Configuragdes de imagem | Suporte HD / SD; suporte flip
Armazenar Cartdo SD (méaximo de 128 GB)
Audio Audio bidirecional
Protocolos HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
Padrao WiFi IEEE802.11b /g /n
Frequéncia 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Largura de banda 20/40 MHz
Criptografia WiFi WPA-PSK / WPA2-PSK
Segurancga AES128
Temperatura de trabalho -20°C ~50°C
Poder DC5V, 1A
Consumo 4,5 W MAX
Tamanho (mm) 58x64x68




Modelo TPA-67F050100VUO1
Tensdo de entrada 100-240Vac
Frequéncia de entrada 50-60Hz

Voltagem de saida + 5Vdc

Corrente de saida 1A

Poténcia de saida 5W

Eficiéncia 73,62%

Consumo sem carga <0,1TW

Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols
——= Corrente direta (DC)

conforme a norma 2002/96/ES para ser reciclado
ou desmontado de maneira que a sua inuéncia no
meio ambiente seja minima. As autoridades locais
ou regionais prestam mais informacgdes detalha-
das.

E Este produto deve ser passado pelo tratamento
—-_—

O abaixo assinado,Arenti, declara que o presente
c € tipo de equipamento de radio ‘ P1’ estd em

conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

O texto integral da declaragao de conformidade

estéa disponivel no seguinte enderego de Internet:

www.laxihub.com

ﬁ Utilizagdo em espaco interior 0



Kurzanleitung ﬂ

1 Packliste 3 Geratekonfiguration
2 Produktbeschreibung 4 Rechtlicher Hinweis

1. Packliste

“g”@ o—1
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Kamera 1X Schrauben 3X USB-kabel 1x

1 7 0

Kurzanleitung 1X  Reset-Schliissel 1X netzadapter 1X

2. Produktbeschreibung

1 LED-Anzeige

2 microSD-Kartensteckplatz
3 Mikrofon

4 Micro-USB-Buchse (DC-IN)
5 Reset-Taste

6 Lautsprecher



Hinweis ﬂ

Zum Zurlcksetzen des Gerats halten Sie die Reset-Taste 5
Sekunden lang gedriickt.

Die Kamera gibt einen Piepston ab, wenn der Vorgang
beendet ist.

blinkendes rotes Licht (langsam) wartet auf Konfiguration
blinkendes rotes Licht (schnell) sucht nach WLAN-Netzwerk
konstantes blaues Licht Kamera mit WLAN verbunden
blinkendes blaues Licht Zugriffspunkt-Modus

3. Konfiguration der Kamera

Schritt 1 Schalten Sie Ihre Kamera ein, indem Sie den Netzadap-
ter in die Steckdose stecken.

Schritt 2 Verbinden Sie Ihr Smartphone mit dem WLAN-Netzwerk.

Schritt 3 Laden Sie die App,,  Arenti“aus dem App Store
oder dem Google Play (je nach Inrem Gerét)
herunter.

Schritt 4 Starten Sie die App ,, Arentiund melden Sie sich
fiir die erste Benutzung an.

Schritt 5 Folgen Sie den nachstehenden Schritten, um lhre
Kamera hinzuzufligen.

- N A



Hinweis ﬂ
- Wenn Sie mehrere Kameras besitzen, folgen Sie bitte

erneut Schritt 5, um die Gerate nacheinander hinzuzufiigen.

- Um das WLAN-Netzwerk zu @ndern, stellen Sie bitte die
Werkseinstellungen der Kamera wieder her und folgen Sie
Schritt 5, um die Kamera hinzuzufiigen.

Fiir weitere Informationen laden Sie bitte die Bedienung-
sanleitung unter www.laxihub.com herunter.

Spezifikationen

Sensorart

1/2,9" CMOS

Mindest. Helligkeit

Farbe 0.1Lux@F2.0

SchwarzweiB 0,01Lux@F2.0

Auflésung 2 Megapixel
Linse 3,6 mm F2,0
Verschluss 1/15-1/10.000 pro Sekunde
Infrarot Hochleistungs-LED mit ICR

Infrarot-Entfernung

10 Meter

Schwenken/Neigen

0°~355°/-75°~75°

Video-Kompression H.264
Bitrate 32 Kbit/s - 2 Mbit/s
Maximale Auflésung 1920 x 1080

Bildrate

1-25 pro Sekunde

Bildeinstellungen

Unterstiitzt HD/SD; Unterstiitzung Flip

Lagerung SD-Karte (max. 128 GB)
Audio Zwei-Wege-Audio
Protokolle HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
WLAN-Standard IEEE802.11b/g/n
Frequenz 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bandbreite 20/40MHz

WLAN-Verschliisselung

WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK

Sicherheit

AES128

Arbeitstemperatur -20°C~50°C
Leistung DC5V,1A
Verbrauch 4,5 W MAX
GroBe (mm) 58x64x68




Modell TPA-67F050100VUO1
Eingangsspannung 100-240Vac
Eingangsfrequenz 50-60Hz
Ausgangsspannung +5Vdc
Ausgangsstrom 1A
Ausgangsleistung 5W
Effizienz 73,62%
Leerlaufverbrauch <0,1TW

Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols

i

q3

Gleichstrom (DC)

Batterien/Akkus oder defekte Produkte nicht im
Hausmdill entsorgen. Die mdglicherweise
enthaltenen geféhrlichen Substanzen konnen fiir
die Gesundheit oder die Umwelt schadlich sein.
Geben Sie die Produkte beim Héndler zurlick oder
geben Sie sie an einer Sammelstelle oder bei einem
Recyclinghof ab.

Arenti erklart hiermit, dass der Funkgeratetyp

,» P1“ mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EG

konform ist.

Der vollstandige Test der EU-Konformitatserklarung
steht unter der folgenden Internetadresse zur
Verfligung: www.laxihub.com

ﬁ Zum Gebrauch in Innenrdumen O



Guida rapida per l'uso

1 Packing list 3 Configurazione del
2 Descrizione del prodotto dispositivo
4 Note legali

1. Packing list

T 1 e

Videocamera 1X Viti 3X Cavo USB 1x
Guida rapida Chiave per Adattator di
perl'uso 1X reinicializzazione 1x  corrente 1X

2. Descrizione del prodotto

1 Spia led

2 Slot per scheda Micro SD

3 Microfono

4 Ingresso cavo Micro USB DC-IN
5 Pulsante reset

6 Altoparlante



NE.

Per resettare il dispositivo, tenere premuto il pulsante reset
per 5 secondi.
La videocamera emettera un “bip” a operazione completata.

Spia rossa lampeggiante (lenta) Configurazione in corso

Spia rossa lampeggiante (veloce) Ricerca rete WiFi

Spia blu fissa Videocamera connessa al WiFi

Spia blu lampeggiante Modalita punto di accesso

3. Configurazione della videocamera

1 Collegare I'alimentatore per accendere la videocamera.

2 Collegare lo smartphone alla rete WiFi.

3 Scaricare I'applicazione Arenti dall’App Store o dal
Play Google, a seconda del dispositivo.

4 Avviare I'applicazione Arenti ed effettuare la
registrazione al primo utilizzo.

5 Seguire i passaggi illustrati di seguito per aggiungere la
propria videocamera.



N.B.

- In caso di piu videocamere, eseguire nuovamente il punto 5

per aggiungere uno per volta tutti i dispositivi.

- Per cambiare la rete WiFi, ripristinare le impostazioni di

fabbrica della videocamera e seguire il punto 5 per
aggiungere la videocamera.

Per maggiori informazioni, si prega di scaricare il manuale

utente su www.laxihub.com

Especificaciones

Tipo di sensore

CMOS da 1/2,9"

min. luminosita

Colore 0.1Lux@F2.0

Bianco e nero 0.01Lux@F2.0

Risoluzione 2 Mega pixel

lente 3.6 mm F2.0

otturatore 1/15-1/10.000 al secondo
Infrarossi LED ad alta potenza con ICR

Distanza infrarossi

10 metri

Panoramica/inclinazione

0°~355°/-75°~75°

Compressione video H.264
Velocita in bit 32 Kbps - 2 Mbps
Risoluzione massima 1920 x 1080

Frequenza dei fotogrammi

1-25 al secondo

Impostazioni immagine

Supporta HD/SD; supporto flip

Conservazione

Scheda SD (massimo 128 GB)

Audio Audio bidirezionale
Protocolli HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
Standard Wi-Fi IEEE802.11b/g/n
Frequenza 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Larghezza di banda 20/40 MHz
Crittografia Wi-Fi WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK
Sicurezza AES128

Temperatura di lavoro -20 ~ 50

Potenza DC5V, 1A

Consumo 4.5W MASSIMO
Dimensione (millimetro) 58x64x68




Modello TPA-67F050100VU01
Tensione di ingresso 100-240Vac
Frequenza di ingresso 50-60Hz

Tensione di uscita +5Vdc

Corrente di uscita 1A

Potenza di uscita 5W

Efficienza 73,62%

Consumo a vuoto <0.1W

Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols

X

Ce

ﬁ Destinato ad un uso interno

Corrente continua (DC)

Non gettare le batterie o prodotti esausti con i rifiuti
domestici (immondizia). Potrebbero contenere
sostanze pericolose dannose per la salute o
'ambiente. Restituire questi prodotti al commer-
ciante o utilizzare i servizi di raccolta differenziata
della propria citta.

Con la presente, Arenti, dichiara che
'apparecchiatura radio tipo ‘P1’ é

conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita
UE e disponibile al seguente sito:
www.laxihub.com

e



KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO nonb3oBatens m

1 YNakoBOYHbIV NUCT 3 KoHthurypmposaHue
2 OnucaHve nspenus ycTpoWicTBa
4 OchuumansHoe

~ BeOOMIEHNE
1. YNaKoBOYHbIW NUCT v

@"i i o—m

Kamepa 1 wt BUHTbI 3WT Ka6enb USB 1 wt

0 o 0

KpaTkoe pykoBoactBo Kntoy cbpoca 1 wT  6nok
nonb3osarens 1 wr nuTanua 1 wr

]

2. OnucaHue nsgenusa

1 Indicador LED

2 Cnot gnsa KapTbl namMati micro SD
3 MukpodoH

4 'He3p0 micro USB DC-IN

5 KHonka «[MepeycTtaHOBUTb»

6 AMHaMUK



YsepomMmnenue m

YT06bI NepeycTaHOBUTb YCTPOCTBO, HAXXMUTE U yaepKuBaiTe
KHOMKY «[lepeycTaHOBWUTb» B TeYeHWe 5 CEKYHA,

Korga onepauus BbinonHeHa, kKamepa NofaeT 3ByKOBOM
curHan «6un».

Muratouwmii (MeaneHHO) KpacHbIi HAMKaTOP OxmpaHne KOHPUrypuposaHus
Muratowuii (6bICTPO) KpaCHbIM UHAWKATOP Mowuck cetn WiFi

MOCTOAHHO BKIKOYEHHDI CUHUIA UHAMKATOP Kamepa coeguHeHa ¢ WiFi
Mwuratowuit CUHWI MHAKUKaTOP PexxMm To4ku goctyna

3. KoHdpurypuposaHue kamepbl

War 1 BkntounTte Balwy kamepy, NoACOeAVHUB aganTtep
nuTaHuA.

War 2 Mopkntoumnte Baw cMapTdoH k cetn Wi-Fi.

War 3 3arpysute npunoxeHue Arenti ns App Store nnu
Google Play B 3aBUCHMOCTM OT Balero
yCTpolicTBa.

War 4 3anyctute npunoxeHune Arentin
3aperncTpupynTecs Ans NepBoro NCNonb3oBaHMUA.

War 5 BbinonHUTE ONUCaHHbIe HUXKe Wwaru, YTobbl A06aBUTL

Bally Kamepy.
- f



MpumeyaHue m

- Ecnv Bbl L06aBMNM HECKONbKO KaMep, NoXanyncra, BbiNoNHUTe war
5 cHoBa, 4TO6bl A06aBUTL YCTPOICTBA OAHO 3a APYrUM.

- Y106bI M3MEHUTBL ceTb Wi-Fi, noxanyicra, BOCCTaHOBUTE 3aBOACKME
HaCTPOWKM Kamepbl U BbINOAHWTE war 5, 4To6bl 406aBUTL KaMepy.

YT06bI NONYYUTL KONONAHUTENLHYIO MHGOPMaLMIO, NOXKaNyiicTa,

3arpysuTe pyKoBOACTBO Nonb3osaTtens c Be6-calita www.are-

nti.com

TexHuyeckue gaHHble

Tun patynka 1/2,9 "CMOS
MwuH. spkocTb Liset 0.1Lux@F2.0

YepHo-6enbiit 0.01Lux@F2.0
PaspeleHve 2 meranwvikcens
JNvkza 3,6 mm F2.0
3artBOp 1/15-1/10 000 B cekyHay
NHdpakpacHbiii CBeToAMOoy, BbICOKON MoLHOCTK ¢ ICR

MHdpakpacHoe paccTosHve | 10 MeTpos

MaHopamupoBaHwe / HaknoH | 0 ° ~ 355°/-75° ~ 75 °

Cxatue Buaeo H.264

Butpeitt 32 Kéur/c-2Méut/c
MakcnmanbHoe paspeluerne | 1920 x 1080

Yactota kagpos 1-25 B cekyHay
Hactpoiikn nsobpaxenus Moagaepsxka HD / SD; noaaepxka ¢ann
MecTto xpaHeHus SD-kaprta (makc. 128 I'b)
Ayavo /1ByCTOpOHHee ayano
Mpotokone! HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
Crangapt Wi-Fi IEEE802.11b /g /n
YacroTa 24TTy -24835TTy
MponyckHas cnocobHOCTL 20/40 My
LUndposanme WiFi WPA-PSK / WPA2-PSK
BesonacHocTb AES128

Pabouas Temnepatypa -20°C ~ 50 °C
MouwHocTb DC5V, 1A

Motpebnenne 4,5 BT makc.

Pazmep (Mm) 58x64x68




Mogenb

TPA-67F050100VUO01

BxoaHoe HanpsaxeHue

100-240 B nepemeHHOro Toka

BxoaHas yactoTta

50-60 'y

BbixoAHOe HanpsxeHue

+ 5B nocTtosaHHOro ToKa

BbixoAHOW TOK

1A

BbIXxoAHas MOLWHOCTb 5 BT
SddekTUBHOCTL 73,62%
MotpebneHne 6e3 Harpysku | <0,1 BT

Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols

——=  T1OCTOSHHbIN TOK

otxogamu (Mycopom). OnacHble BelwecTsa, KoTopble
OHW MOTYT BK/IKO4ATb, MOTYT HAHECTH Bpes,

E He BblbpacbiBaiiTe 6aTapen BMecTe C 6bITOBbIMMI
]

3[10POBbIO N OKPYIKatOWEN cpeae.

c € Takum ob6pasom, Arenti 3asBNAET, 4TO pagno

YCTPOWCTBO « P1» COOTBETCTBYET
OupekTtnee 2014/53 / EC.

MonHbIN TecT geknapauun cooTsetcTama EC
[OCTYNeH No cnepytouemy agpecy:

www.laxihub.com

ﬁ TonbKO A4N15 UCNONb30BaHUSA B MOMELLEHNN

)



Hizh baglangi¢ kilavuzu

1 Paket icerigi 3 Cihaz yapilandirmasi
2. Uriin agiklamasi 4 Yasal uyar

1. Paket icerigi

T e

Kamera 1X vidalar 3X USB kablosu 1X

0 7

Hizli baglangic  Sifirlama tusu 1X Giig adaptéri 1X
kilavuzu 1X

2. Uriin agiklamasi

1 LED gosterge

2 Mikro SD kart yuvasi

3 Mikrofon

4 Mikro USB DC Giris soketi
5 Sifirlama diigmesi

6 Hoparlor



Uyan

Cihazi sifirlamak igin “reset” (sifilama) diigmesine 5 saniye
basili tutun.
Islem tamamlandiginda kamera bip sesi ¢ikarir.

Yanip sénen kirmizi isik (yavas) Yapilandirma bekleniyor

Yanip sénen kirmizi isik (hizl) Kablosuz ag araniyor

Sabit mavi gk Kamera kablosuz aga baglandi
Yanip sénen mavi 1sik Erisim noktasi modu

3. Kamera yapilandirmasi

1. Adim Gug¢ adaptorini takarak kameranizi agin.

2. Adim Akilli telefonunuzu kablosuz aga baglayin.

3. Adim Arenti uygulamasini cihaziniza gére App
Store veya Play 'dan indirin.

4. Adim Arenti uygulamasini baslatin ve ilk kullanim i¢ in
kaydolun.

5. Adim Kameranizi eklemek igin asagidaki adimlari izleyin.



Not [

- Birden fazla kameraniz varsa, cihazlari tek tek eklemek igin
litfen 5. adimi tekrarlayin.

- Kablosuz agi degistirmek igin litfen kamerayi fabrika
ayarlarina geri dondurin ve kamerayi eklemek igin 5. adimi
gerceklestirin.

Daha fazla bilgi icin liitfen www.laxihub.com adresinden

kullanim kilavuzunu indirin.

Ozellikler
Sensor tipi 1/2.9" CMOS
Min. parlaklik Renk 0.1Lux@F2.0

Siyah beyaz 0.01Lux@F2.0

Cozinurlik 2 Mega piksel
Lens 3,6 mm F2,0
deklangor 1/15-1/10.000/saniye
Kizilotesi ICR'li ytksek guigli LED
KizilGtesi mesafe 10 metre
Kaydirma/Egim 0°~355°/-75°~75°
Video sikistirma H.264
bit hizi 32Kbps - 2Mbps
Maksimum ¢ézunarlik 1920 x 1080

Kare hizi

saniyede 1-25

Resim ayarlari

HD/SD'yi destekleyin; destek cevirme

Depolamak SD kart (Maks 128 GB)
Ses iki yonlii ses
protokoller HTTP, DHCP, DNS, RTSP
WiFi standardi IEEE802.11b/g/n

Sikhik 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bant genisligi 20/40MHz

WiFi sifreleme WPA-PSK/WPA2-PSK
Guvenlik AES128

Calisma sicakligi -20°C~50°C

Giig DC5V,1A

Tuketim 4.5W MAKS

Boyut (mm) 58x64x68




modeli TPA-67F050100VUO01

Giris gerilimi 100-240Vac

giris frekansi 50-60Hz

cikis voltaji +5Vdc

cikis akimi 1A

Cikis glict 5W

Yeterlik %73,62

Yiksiz tiketim <0.1W
Support

www.laxihub.com

Symbols

X

q3

Dogru akim (DC)

Pilleri ya da bozuk urtinleri evsel atiklarla (¢op)
atmayin. icermeleri muhtemel tehlikeli maddeler
saglhga veya cevreye zarar verebilir. Saglayicinizin
bu Urlnleri geri almasini saglayin ya da sehrinizde
onerilen atik yerlerini kullanin.

Arenti ,“P1” telsiz ekipmaninin

2014/53/EU Direktifine uygun oldugunu beyan
etmektedir.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam testi agsagidaki internet
adresinde bulunabilir: www.laxihub.com

ﬁ Sadece kapali alanda kullanim igin O



FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a

residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure

This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment and it also complies with Part 15 of the FCC RF
Rules. This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with
provided instructions and the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be
installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons
and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter. End-users and installers must be provide with
antenna installation instructions and consider removing the no-collocation
statement.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.
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